9.1 Details of Fee, as approved by State Fee Committee, for the Institution 

TUITION FEE, as approved by State Fee Committee for the Institution is INR 71,400/- (Sixty Five 

Thousand) per annum for BE, INR 1,17,600/- (1 Lakh Seven Thousand) per annum for ME and INR 

52,500/- (Fifty two thousand five hundred) per annum for Diploma. 

1. Cash: Cash payments can be made only to the cashier in Institute. Proper receipt should be 

obtained for any payments made.  

2. DD/Cheque: DD/Cheque should be drawn in favor of “SITARAMBHAI NARANJI PATEL 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY and RESEARCH CENTRE”